

Charter Review Commission

Meeting Agenda

<u>Purpose:</u> Organizational Meeting of the Charter Review Commission

<u>Time:</u> Wednesday, September 6th at 4pm

<u>Location:</u> 4th Floor Committee Room A

County Administration Building

2079 East Ninth Street Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Agenda:

Item	Time	Action	Leader
1.	4:00	Welcome and Thanks	Armond Budish,
			County Executive
2.	4:10	Swearing In: Charter Review Commission Members	Armond Budish,
			County Executive
3.	4:15	Election of Officers	Nathan Kelly
		Council Ordinance O2015-0002 requires the election of a	
		chair and vice chair at the first organizational meeting of	
		the Charter Review Commission.	
4.	4:20	Charter Review Commission: Purpose	Bob Triozzi,
		County Charter requirements	Law Director
5.	4:30	Charter Review Commission: Orientation	Dale Miller,
		Review the prior Charter Review Commission approach	County Councilman
		and work product.	
5.	5:00	Charter Review Commission: Operations	Nathan Kelly
		Initial meeting schedule, documentation, public input.	
6.	5:05	Public Input	Chair
7.		Adjourn (Next meeting: October 6 th 4pm)	Chair

Commission Members:

The Honorable Ronald B. Adrine The Honorable Thomas P. Perciak

Diane Downing Claire Rosacco
The Honorable Susan A. Drucker Victor A. Ruiz
Dennis G. Kennedy Davida Russell

Michael W. King

Meeting Materials (previously distributed and posted online):

- 1. Commission Membership
- 2. Bylaws (Council Ordinance <u>O2015-0002</u>)
- 3. Charter Review Commission Final Report 2013
- 4. County Charter